506254048 09/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6300794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES G WHAYNE	05/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAVID R DIDUCH
Street Address:	1560 OLD OAKS DRIVE
City:	CHARLOTTESVILLE
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22901

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9393009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-5978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036460267

Email:faffi.moazzam@moazzamlaw.comCorrespondent Name:MOAZZAM & ASSOCIATES, LLCAddress Line 1:7601 LEWINSVILE ROAD, SUITE 304

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DID-101-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARIBORZ MOAZZAM
SIGNATURE:	/Moazzam/
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Whayne-Diduchassignment#page1.tif source=Whayne-Diduchassignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506254048 REEL: 053785 FRAME: 0384

Attorney Docket No. 11108.002

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, 1, JAMES G. WHAYNE (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") of 137 New Caselle Drive, Chaptel Will, North Carolina, 27517, U.S.A., hereby soll, assign and transfer to DAVID R. DIDUCH (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") of 1560 Old Oaks Drive, Clearlottesville, Virginia, 22901, U.S.A., and his successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right. title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to SUPERELASTIC SUTURE PASSING DEVICES AND METHODS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on February 26, 2002, as United States Pasers Application Number 10/084,783, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Fatent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignce the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all equatries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ASSIGNEE to make application for such protection in his own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for parent or other form of protection for said investions, without further audionization from one, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any decument which may be required in any country to proof of the right of ASSIGNEE to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and as claim the aforesaid benefit of the night of priority.

I request that any and all paterns for said inventions be issued to ASSIGNEE in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such continues as ASSIGNEE may designate.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 053785 FRAME: 0385

Attorney Dicket No. 11808.002

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, parents, or other forms of protection.

Date: <u>5/49/02</u>

Ismes G. Whayne

United States of America

State of working the Area raids

)\$55

)

County of GRANGE

On this A day of MAN . 2012, before me personally came lames G. Whayne, to me known to be the individual described in and who exercised the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

William Colecter Notary Public

My commission expires: Louis Jacob



Page 2 of 2